General Description
The MAX8718/MAX8719 are micropower, 8-pin TDFN
linear regulators that supply always-on, keep-alive
power to CMOS RAM, real-time clocks (RTC), and
microcontrollers in systems with high-voltage batteries.
The circuits consist of a 100mA linear regulator and a
power-good comparator (PGOOD) with fixed-output
delay. Key features include wide input voltage range,

() ARE FOR THE MAX8719.
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
19-3495; Rev 0; 11/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
MAX8718ETA -40°C to +85°C
8 TDFN 3mm x
3mm
3.3V/5V
MAX8719ETA -40°C to +85°C
8 TDFN 3mm x
3mm
Adjustable
查询MAX8718供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M
A
X
8
7
1
8
/M
A
X
8
7
1
9
High-Voltage, Low-Power Linear Regulators for
Notebook Computers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN to GND...............................................................-0.3V to +30V
SHDN to GND ..............................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
5/3 (MAX8718) to GND.............................................-0.3V to +6V
FB (MAX8719) to GND .............................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT (MAX8718) to GND ..........................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT (MAX8719) to GND ........................................-0.3V to +30V
VCC to GND (MAX8718) ...........................................-0.3V to +6V
VCC to GND (MAX8719) ........................................-0.3V to +2.7V